### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the 2nd inventor's given name and the signature date for the 3rd inventor previously recorded on Reel 023080 Frame 0323. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 2nd inventor's given name is "Haris" and the 3rd inventor's signature date is 07/02/2009, as set out on the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hans M. B. Boeve	07/24/2009
Haris Duric	07/07/2009
Teunis J. Ikkink	07/02/2009
Johannes P. M. van Lammeren	11/24/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXP B.V.
Street Address:	High Tech Campus 60
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AG

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8237436

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502437856

Fax Number: 4085185671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3474431592

david.schaeffer@nxp.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer

Address Line 1: 411 East Plumeria Drive, MS41 Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134 Address Line 4:

David L. Schaeffer NAME OF SUBMITTER:

REEL: 030919 FRAME: 0688

**PATENT** 

Signature:	/David L. Schaeffer/	
Date:	07/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=8237436_007395US_assign_signed#page1.tif source=8237436_007395US_assign_signed#page2.tif source=8237436_007395US_assign_signed#page3.tif source=8237436_007395US_assign_signed#page4.tif source=8237436_007395US_assign_signed#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030919 FRAME: 0689

### United States Patent and Trademark Office





# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMEN
------------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANS M.B. BOEVE	07/24/2009
HANS DURIC	07/07/2009
TEUNIS J. IKKINK	07/07/2009
JOHANNES P.M. VAN LAMMEREN	11/24/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXP, B.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 60
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/ Country:	. \$
Postal Code:	5656 AG

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12526719

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

**Phone:** 408-434-3000

**Email:** ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LI

Address Line 1: M/S41-SJ

Address Line 2: 1109 MCKAY DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00 7395 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn Miller

Signature: /Lynn Miller/

**Date:** 08/11/2009

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=007395US\_assign\_signed#page1.tif source=007395US\_assign\_signed#page2.tif source=007395US\_assign\_signed#page3.tif

### RECEIPT I NFORMATION

**EPAS I D:** PAT953179 **Receipt Date:** 08/11/2009

Fee Amount: \$40

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX; SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

business at High Tech C	ampus 60, 5656 AG, Einc	title, and interest in the following to NXP B.V. shoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal re invention for which an application:	
	s on		
Andrew Control of the		aving a Serial No	
and all rights in and to sai therewith, based thereon, divisions, continuations, c	d application, and all other or claiming priority therefo continuations-in-part, reexa	United States, foreign and international patent ap om including, but not limited to, any and all provi minations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the attents in and to any and all patents granted on the	plications associated isionals, non-provisionals are right to claim priority
		icials in the United States and in any and all foreign. V., for its sole use, and that of its successors, ass	
Upon request at the expen proceedings including pat	se of the Assignee, I/we ag ent prosecutional actions ar	Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and introduce to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, to diffringement actions, and do all other such acts patents on the foregoing invention or for perfection.	estify in all legal which may be necessary,
I/We certify that I/we hav	e the full right to convey th	e above rights.	
14/07/ 1003 Date	(sign name here)	Hars M.B. BOEVE	, Assignor
Date	(brait name nere)	ams w.b. doeve	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Teunis J. IKKINK	
07/07/229	(sign name here)	Hami Duric	, Assignor
Date	them imme fiere)	11960mousic	
	(sign name here)	A SA VERRAL SA A SA S	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Johannes P.M. VAN LAMMEREN	

U.S.A. Sole/Joint ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 007395US

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to NXP B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 60, 5656 AG, Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which an application: is executed concurrently herewith Twas executed by me/us on ...... was filed on ......, having a Serial No. 🔯 was filed on ..13 February 2008 .., having an International Application No. ..1B2008/050517...... and all rights in and to said application, and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications. I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issues any and all Letters Patent when granied, solely to NXP B.V., for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. I/We will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights. (sign name here) , Assignor Date (print name here) Hans M.B. BOEVE , Assignor (print name here) Teunis L. IKKINK (sign name here) , Assignor Date (print name here) Haris DURIC (sign name here) , Assignor Date (print name here) Johannes P.M. VAN LAMMEREN

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

U.S.A. Sole/Joint

			arion a stone of
assign, and transfer the en	tire and exclusive right, til	le, and interest in the following to NXP B.V., I	saving a brace or
business at High Tech Ca	mpus 60, 5656 AG, Eindh	oven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal rep	resematives, including
any nominees (collective)	y "the Assignee") my/our i	nvention for which an application:	
is executed concurrent	y herewith		
m was executed by me/us	08	and the state of t	
The was filed on	has	ring a Serial No.	
was filed on 13 Febru	ary 2008, having an Intern	tational Application NoIB2008/050517	
	o en la sancia de la compania de la	Section of the second s	Sentions associated
and all rights in and to said	application, and all other L	Inited States, foreign and international patent app	ionale non-armizionale
therewith, based thereon, c	r claiming priority thereirof	n including, but not limited to, any and all provis	right to claim priority
divisions, continuations, co	intimuations-in-part, reexam	inations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the	ie annifications
thereto, and the entire and	exclusive right, title, and in	terest in and to any and all patents granted on the	26 at less and
I/We authorize and reques	that the Patent Office office	ials in the United States and in any and all foreig.	n countries to issues any
representatives.	i gramed, sorery within o.	V <sub>sg</sub> 101 Massic day	
			and the second
I/We will provide my/our	cooperation to enable the A	ssignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and into	erest to the fullest extent.
Upon request at the expen	se of the Assignee, I/we agr	ee to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, te	stity in all legal
proceedings including pate	ent prosecutional actions and	d infringement actions, and do all other such acts	which may be necessary,
desirable, or convenient for	or securing and maintaining	patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecti	ng title thereto in the
Assignee.			
I/We certify that I/we have	e the full right to convey the	above rights.	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hans M.B. BOEVE	S
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Teunis J. IKKINK	
			4.4
			4¥
	(sign name here)		rongissA,
Date	(print name here)	Haris DURIC	
		Alexander and a second a second and a second a second and	
2-4-1-2008	(sign name here)	J. P. P. DAG LA PORTER	Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Johannes P.M. VAN LAMMEREN	

PATENT REEL: 030919 FRAME: 0694